FOI 0370/2203 Response

Under the FOI act, I would like to request the following information please.

1. Who is responsible for managing the recruitment of temporary staff and what is their work email address

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this question.

This is because the requested information pertains to personal information which the Trust does not routinely release for staff members within a role that is under a Band 8c.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

- 2. Could you please provide your total OFF-Framework agency spend between 1st of January 2022 to 31st of December 2022 for:
 - A) Nurses (all bands and specialties) and B) General Practitioners (please answer separately)

The Trust do not use Off Framework Agencies.

3. Could you please list individually which specialty of nurses hired through off-framework agencies that accumulated agency spend in excess of £100,000 between the 1st of January 2022 to 31st of December 2022. Example answers for question 3: Advance Nurse Practitioners total off framework agency spend £101,000, Mental Health Nurses total off framework agency spend £202,596, Paediatric Nurses total off framework agency spend £185,696.

N/A- Please refer to the response provided for question 2.